Heart of Yorkshire Education Group Corporation

Curriculum and Quality Committee

Wednesday 11 June 2025 - 4.00-7.10pm
Via MS Teams

10

11

12

13

A. Preliminary Items

Welcome and apologies for absence
(to note)

Declarations of Interest
(to note)

Minutes of Meeting held on 25 February 2025*

(to approve)

Matters Arising
(to note)

Executive Director Update
(to note)

Chair's Update

(to note)

B. Core Items
Apprenticeships Update*

(to consider and discuss)

Quality Improvement Plan (inc. deep dive into
Teaching & Learning Framework and

Apprenticeship Personal Development)*
(to consider and discuss)

Student Experience Update (inc. feedback
from the Student Engagement Sessions from

the Student Experience Lead Governor)*
(to consider and discuss)

Break

HE Update*

(to consider and discuss)

Projected Achievement Forecasts*
(to consider and discuss)

Break

SC/Curriculum and Quality Committee/Agenda/11.06.25

4.00pm

4.15pm

4.25pm

4.30pm

4.45pm

5.25pm

5.45pm

5.55pm

6.10pm

6.25pm

Chair

Head of Governance and
Legal Services

Group Executive Director:
Curriculum & Quality
Standards

Chair

Head of Apprenticeships

Group Executive Director:
Curriculum & Quality
Standards

Group Executive Director:
Student Experience &
Support

Head of Higher Education

Group Executive Director:
Curriculum & Quality
Standards



14 Quality Update regarding TLA*

(to consider and discuss)

15 Committee self-assessment*
(to consider and discuss)

16 Review of Terms of Reference*
(to approve)

C. Briefing Papers
17 Digital Learning*

18 Maths and English Update*
(questions to be submitted and answered prior to the
meeting where possible)

D. Close meeting

Date of the Next Meeting — TBC

* indicates paper attached
** indicates late paper

SC/Curriculum and Quality Committee/Agenda/11.06.25

6.30pm

6.45pm

6.55pm

7.05pm

7.10pm

Director of Quality and
High Performance

Head of Governance and
Legal Services and Chair

Head of Governance and
Legal Services and Chair

N/A

N/A



