

# Heart of Yorkshire Education Group Corporation

## Curriculum and Quality Committee

**Wednesday 11 June 2025 – 4.00-7.10pm**  
**Via MS Teams**

---

### **A. Preliminary Items**

1	Welcome and apologies for absence <b>(to note)</b>	4.00pm	Chair
2	Declarations of Interest <b>(to note)</b>		
3	Minutes of Meeting held on 25 February 2025* <b>(to approve)</b>		
4	Matters Arising <b>(to note)</b>		Head of Governance and Legal Services
5	Executive Director Update <b>(to note)</b>	4.15pm	Group Executive Director: Curriculum & Quality Standards
6	Chair's Update <b>(to note)</b>	4.25pm	Chair

### **B. Core Items**

7	Apprenticeships Update* <b>(to consider and discuss)</b>	4.30pm	Head of Apprenticeships
8	Quality Improvement Plan (inc. deep dive into Teaching & Learning Framework and Apprenticeship Personal Development)* <b>(to consider and discuss)</b>	4.45pm	Group Executive Director: Curriculum & Quality Standards
9	Student Experience Update (inc. feedback from the Student Engagement Sessions from the Student Experience Lead Governor)* <b>(to consider and discuss)</b>	5.25pm	Group Executive Director: Student Experience & Support
10	Break	5.45pm	
11	HE Update* <b>(to consider and discuss)</b>	5.55pm	Head of Higher Education
12	Projected Achievement Forecasts* <b>(to consider and discuss )</b>	6.10pm	Group Executive Director: Curriculum & Quality Standards
13	Break	6.25pm	

14	Quality Update regarding TLA* <b>(to consider and discuss)</b>	6.30pm	Director of Quality and High Performance
15	Committee self-assessment* <b>(to consider and discuss)</b>	6.45pm	Head of Governance and Legal Services and Chair
16	Review of Terms of Reference* <b>(to approve)</b>	6.55pm	Head of Governance and Legal Services and Chair

### **C. Briefing Papers**

17	Digital Learning*	7.05pm	N/A
18	Maths and English Update* <b>(questions to be submitted and answered prior to the meeting where possible)</b>		N/A

### **D. Close meeting**

7.10pm

Date of the Next Meeting – TBC

- \* indicates paper attached
- \*\* indicates late paper